503346207 06/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3392827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA	05/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LISA KASINKAS			
Street Address:	1615 JEFFERSON ST NE #2			
City:	MINNEAPOLIS			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55413			
Name:	EDUARDO REATEGUI			
Street Address:	585 REVERE BEACH PARKWAY APT 303			
City:	REVERE			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02151			
Name:	ALPTEKIN AKSAN			
Street Address:	730 STINSON BLVD APT 210			
City:	MINNEAPOLIS			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55413			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61556631
PCT Number:	US2012063960

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.492.7000

Email: IP@FREDLAW.COM, KPIETRUSZEWSKI@FREDLAW.COM,

DMADAY@FREDLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A. **Address Line 1:** 200 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

PATENT REEL: 035823 FRAME: 0391

503346207 REE

	SUITE 4000 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71796.1.1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN L. PIETRUSZEWSKI				
SIGNATURE:	/Karen L. Pietruszewski/				
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2015				

Total Attachments: 2

source=71796.1.1 Assignment#page1.tif source=71796.1.1 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035823 FRAME: 0392

ATTACHMENT C

ASSIGNMENT

V	VHERE.	AS, Rege	nts of the	e Univ	ersity of	'Minnesot	ta have	an owner	rship ii	nterested	in the
invention	n entitle	ed Mecha	anorespo	nsive :	Reactive	Biomate	rials,	for which	han a	application	n for
						een made					
		; OR	and whi	ch ma	y be ide	entified in	the L	Inited Sta	ites Pa	tent Offi	ice by
Serial N	o. PCT/	US2012/	063960,	filed o	on 07-N	ov-2012;	OR w	hich may	be id	entified	in the
United	States	Patent	Office	as	patent	number	***************************************			issuec	l on
		<u>*</u>									

Whereas, The individual(s) ("Assignee(s)") identified below is/are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as manifested in said application said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the terms and conditions of that certain Assignment and Waiver Agreement between the parties, dated 1st day of May 2014 we have sold, assigned and transferred, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, the University's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, therefrom including all reissues or extensions of such patents including all of our rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee(s) in accordance herewith.

We hereby authorize said Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, or anyone it/they may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its/their own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We hereby authorize the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, or anyone it/they may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the date of execution and/or filing date and serial number of said application when ascertained.

Upon said consideration we do hereby covenant and agree with Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, that we will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, may deem necessary for desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissues or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such application or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

FORM: OGC-SC Revision Date: 9/17/10

PATENT

REEL: 035823 FRAME: 0393

Assignees:

Name: Lisa Kasinkas	Name: Alpetkin Aksan
Address: 1615 Jefferson St. NE, #2	Address: 730 Stinson Blvd., Apt. 210
City, State, ZipMinneapolis, MN 55413	City, State, ZipMinneapolis, MN 55413
Name: Eduardo Reategui	Name:
Address: 585 Revere Beach Parkway APT 303	Address:
City, State, Zip Revere, MA 02151	City, State, Zip
	In

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and affixed our seal as dated below.

REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA

Name: Richard Huebsch

Title: Assoc Director, Office for Technology Commercated, >>

STATE OF MINNESOFA)
COUNTY OF Henrepin)

On this 20 day of MAY 201, before me personally appeared hereby to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office, the day and year above written.

ANNA LOUISE McDONAGH
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires
January 31, 2019

FORM: OGC-SC Revision Date: 9/17/10

PATENT

REEL: 035823 FRAME: 0394